April 2 1 $25 $20 1 $126 $146 (2,342.00) $27,363 April 2 1 $25 $20 1 $126 $146 $0 $29,705
May 2 1 $25 $20 1 $126 $146 (2,196.00) $27,509 May 2 1 $25 $20 1 $126 $146 $0 $29,705
June 6 2 $25 $60 4 $378 $438 (1,758.00) $27,947 June 6 2 $25 $60 4 $378 $438 $0 $29,705
July 4 2 $25 $40 2 $252 $292 (1,466.00) $28,239 July 4 2 $25 $40 2 $252 $292 $0 $29,705
August 8 3 $25 $80 5 $504 $584 (882.00) $28,823 August 8 3 $25 $80 5 $504 $584 $0 $29,705
September 3 1 $25 $30 2 $189 $219 (663.00) $29,042 September 3 1 $25 $30 2 $189 $219 $0 $29,705
October 4 2 $25 $40 2 $252 $292 (371.00) $29,334 October 4 2 $25 $40 2 $252 $292 $0 $29,705
November 0 0 $25 $0 0 $0 $0 (371.00) $29,334 November 0 0 $25 $0 0 $0 $0 $0 $29,705
December 1 0 $25 $10 1 $63 $73 (298.00) $29,407 December 1 0 $25 $10 1 $63 $73 $0 $29,705
Total 39 (18,249.00) $338,211 Total 39 (6.00) $356,454

YEAR 1 Rent Growth YEAR 2 Rent Growth

Azalea Apartments - Anderson, SC

FINANCIALS
Rent Analys is

A Z A L E A  A PA R T M E N T S  |  A N D E R S O N ,  S C F U R M A N C A P I TA L . C O M  |  8 6 4 . 2 3 5 . 6 8 5 5

FINANCIALS
Financia l  Summary & Proforma

YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5
Income TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
Market Rent $303,868 $7,791 $314,516 $8,065 $356,460 $9,140 $356,460 $370,718 $385,547 $400,969
Gain/(Loss) to Lease $0 $0 $0 $0 ($18,249) ($468) ($6) $0 $0 $0
Total Gross Potential Rent $303,868 $7,791 $314,516 $8,065 $338,211 $8,672 $356,454 $370,718 $385,547 $400,969

Vacancy Loss ($10,146) 3.00% ($10,694) ($11,122) ($11,566) ($12,029)
Total Deductions ($10,146) 3.00% ($10,694) ($11,122) ($11,566) ($12,029)

NET RENTAL INCOME $303,868 $7,791 $314,516 $8,065 $328,065 $8,412 $345,760 $359,597 $373,981 $388,940

Laundry Income $1,150 $29 $4,600 $118 $7,200 $185 $7,344 $7,491 $7,641 $7,794
Utility Reimbursement $11,700 $300 $12,051 $12,413 $12,785 $13,168
Other Income $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,950 $50 $1,989 $2,029 $2,069 $2,111
Total Other Income $1,150 $29 $4,600 $118 $20,850 $535 $21,384 $21,932 $22,495 $23,073

TOTAL OPERATING INCOME $305,018 $7,821 $319,116 $8,182 $348,915 $8,947 $367,144 $381,529 $396,476 $412,013

Expenses
General Repairs & Maintenance $43,807 $1,123 $43,807 $1,123 $40,000 $1,026 $40,800 $41,616 $42,448 $43,297
Landscaping $850 $22 $850 $22 $900 $23 $918 $936 $955 $974
Pest Control $840 $22 $840 $22 $600 $15 $612 $624 $637 $649
Subtotal Repairs & Maintenance $45,497 $1,167 $45,497 $1,167 $41,500 $1,064 $42,330 $43,177 $44,040 $44,921

Utilities $37,228 $955 $37,228 $955 $38,345 $983 $39,495 $40,680 $41,901 $43,158
General & Administrative $635 $16 $635 $16 $1,000 $26 $1,020 $1,040 $1,061 $1,082
Management Fee $21,124 $542 $21,124 $542 $27,913 8.00% $29,372 $30,522 $31,718 $32,961
Insurance $12,548 $322 $12,548 $322 $15,000 $385 $15,150 $15,302 $15,455 $15,609
Property Tax $29,499 $756 $29,499 $756 $44,910 $1,152 $45,359 $45,812 $46,270 $46,733

TOTAL EXPENSES $146,531 $3,757 $146,531 $3,757 $168,668 $4,325 $172,726 $176,533 $180,445 $184,464

NET OPERATING INCOME $158,487 $4,064 $172,585 $4,425 $180,247 $4,622 $194,419 $204,996 $216,031 $227,548
NOI Adjusted for Increase in Taxes $143,076 $3,669 $157,174 $4,030

TRAILING-12 T-3 INCOME/T-12 EXPENSES

INCOME DETAIL NOT PROVIDED INCOME DETAIL NOT PROVIDED

INCLUDED IN RENT INCLUDED IN RENT

Azalea Apartments - Anderson, SC

FCA PRO FORMA EXTENDED PRO FORMA
2/28/2022 2/28/2022 YEAR 1

101 E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 400 | GREENVILLE, SC 29601

Investment Services Division of NAI Earle Furman

864.235.6855 | FURMANCAPITAL.COM